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2024 IHF Women's Olympic Qualification Tournament

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 6)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. ERIKSSON Evelina Sweden 3 2 7/10 70% 2,30

2. SZEMEREY Zsófi Hungary 1 1 8/14 57% 8,00

3. WACHTER Sarah Germany 1 1 9/16 56% 9,00

4. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 1 1 6/12 50% 6,00

5. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 3 3 17/35 49% 5,60

6. SAITO Naho Japan 1 1 7/15 47% 7,00

7. FILTER Katharina Germany 2 2 26/65 40% 13,00

8. WIGGINS SANCHO Nicole Spain 1 1 15/40 38% 15,00

9. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 3 3 15/41 37% 5,00

10. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czech Republic 2 2 16/44 36% 8,00

11. JANURIK Kinga Hungary 3 3 10/28 36% 3,30

12. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 3 3 22/62 35% 7,30

13. BÖDE-BÍRÓ Blanka Hungary 2 2 21/60 35% 10,50

14. ATTINGRE Armelle Montenegro 3 3 32/92 35% 10,60

15. BUNDSEN Johanna Sweden 2 2 28/83 34% 14,00

16. KUDLÁČKOVÁ Petra Czech Republic 3 3 27/85 32% 9,00

17. PANDŽIĆ Amra Slovenia 3 3 22/73 30% 7,30

18. BABA Atsuko Japan 3 3 13/45 29% 4,30

19. CARRATU Marisol Argentina 3 3 26/91 29% 8,60

20. CASTELLANOS SOANEZ 

Mercedes

Spain 2 2 12/43 28% 6,00

21. RAJČIĆ Marina Montenegro 3 2 6/26 23% 2,00

22. ROSALEZ Fatima Ayelen Argentina 3 3 10/44 23% 3,30

23. KAMETANI Sakura Japan 2 2 11/54 20% 5,50

24. WIZUROVÁ Patricie Czech Republic 1 1 2/10 20% 2,00

25. O’SULLIVAN Sophie Mary Great Britain 3 3 4/22 18% 1,30

26. ZOQBI DE PAULA Darly Spain 3 3 3/17 18% 1,00

27. ECKERLE Dinah Germany 3 3 4/24 17% 1,30

28. OCAMPOS MOREL Fatima Paraguay 3 3 14/86 16% 4,60

29. VILLALBA ACOSTA Maria Paraguay 3 3 5/31 16% 1,60

30. STEPHANIDES Clio Adriana Great Britain 3 3 22/139 16% 7,30
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2024 IHF Women's Olympic Qualification Tournament

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. ATTINGRE Armelle Montenegro 3 3 32/92 35% 10,60

2. BUNDSEN Johanna Sweden 2 2 28/83 34% 14,00

3. KUDLÁČKOVÁ Petra Czech Republic 3 3 27/85 32% 9,00

4. FILTER Katharina Germany 2 2 26/65 40% 13,00

5. CARRATU Marisol Argentina 3 3 26/91 29% 8,60

6. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 3 3 22/62 35% 7,30

7. PANDŽIĆ Amra Slovenia 3 3 22/73 30% 7,30

8. STEPHANIDES Clio Adriana Great Britain 3 3 22/139 16% 7,30

9. BÖDE-BÍRÓ Blanka Hungary 2 2 21/60 35% 10,50

10. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 3 3 17/35 49% 5,60

11. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czech Republic 2 2 16/44 36% 8,00

12. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 3 3 15/41 37% 5,00

13. WIGGINS SANCHO Nicole Spain 1 1 15/40 38% 15,00

14. OCAMPOS MOREL Fatima Paraguay 3 3 14/86 16% 4,60

15. BABA Atsuko Japan 3 3 13/45 29% 4,30

16. CASTELLANOS SOANEZ Mercedes Spain 2 2 12/43 28% 6,00

17. KAMETANI Sakura Japan 2 2 11/54 20% 5,50

18. ROSALEZ Fatima Ayelen Argentina 3 3 10/44 23% 3,30

19. JANURIK Kinga Hungary 3 3 10/28 36% 3,30

20. WACHTER Sarah Germany 1 1 9/16 56% 9,00

21. SZEMEREY Zsófi Hungary 1 1 8/14 57% 8,00

22. SAITO Naho Japan 1 1 7/15 47% 7,00

23. ERIKSSON Evelina Sweden 3 2 7/10 70% 2,30

24. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 1 1 6/12 50% 6,00

25. RAJČIĆ Marina Montenegro 3 2 6/26 23% 2,00

26. VILLALBA ACOSTA Maria Paraguay 3 3 5/31 16% 1,60

27. ECKERLE Dinah Germany 3 3 4/24 17% 1,30

28. O’SULLIVAN Sophie Mary Great Britain 3 3 4/22 18% 1,30

29. ZOQBI DE PAULA Darly Spain 3 3 3/17 18% 1,00

30. WIZUROVÁ Patricie Czech Republic 1 1 2/10 20% 2,00
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2024 IHF Women's Olympic Qualification Tournament

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. FILTER Katharina Germany 2 2 8/13 61,5%

1. BÖDE-BÍRÓ Blanka Hungary 2 2 8/13 61,5%

3. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 3 3 6/11 54,5%

4. RAJČIĆ Marina Montenegro 3 2 4/8 50,0%

5. CARRATU Marisol Argentina 3 3 8/21 38,0%

6. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 3 3 4/11 36,3%

7. PANDŽIĆ Amra Slovenia 3 3 7/20 35,0%

8. BABA Atsuko Japan 3 3 2/6 33,3%

8. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 3 3 2/6 33,3%

10. ATTINGRE Armelle Montenegro 3 3 4/14 28,5%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 3 3 2/4 50,0%

2. BABA Atsuko Japan 3 3 1/3 33,3%

2. VILLALBA ACOSTA 

Maria

Paraguay 3 3 1/3 33,3%

4. WIZUROVÁ Patricie Czech Republic 1 1 1/4 25,0%

4. ROSALEZ Fatima 

Ayelen

Argentina 3 3 1/4 25,0%

4. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 3 3 2/8 25,0%

4. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czech Republic 2 2 1/4 25,0%

8. FILTER Katharina Germany 2 2 2/9 22,2%

9. STEPHANIDES Clio 

Adriana

Great Britain 3 3 1/6 16,6%

10. ECKERLE Dinah Germany 3 3 1/7 14,2%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ERIKSSON Evelina Sweden 3 2 4/4 100,0%

1. SZEMEREY Zsófi Hungary 1 1 5/5 100,0%

3. JANURIK Kinga Hungary 3 3 9/11 81,8%

4. WACHTER Sarah Germany 1 1 3/4 75,0%

5. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 3 3 5/7 71,4%

6. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 1 1 4/6 66,6%

6. WIGGINS SANCHO 

Nicole

Spain 1 1 8/12 66,6%

6. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 3 3 6/9 66,6%

9. FILTER Katharina Germany 2 2 10/16 62,5%

10. ATTINGRE Armelle Montenegro 3 3 18/29 62,0%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. WACHTER Sarah Germany 1 1 5/7 71,4%

2. ECKERLE Dinah Germany 3 3 2/4 50,0%

3. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 3 3 4/10 40,0%

3. WIGGINS SANCHO 

Nicole

Spain 1 1 2/5 40,0%

3. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 3 3 2/5 40,0%

6. CARRATU Marisol Argentina 3 3 3/9 33,3%

6. O’SULLIVAN Sophie 

Mary

Great Britain 3 3 1/3 33,3%

8. FILTER Katharina Germany 2 2 5/17 29,4%

9. BUNDSEN Johanna Sweden 2 2 4/15 26,6%

9. OCAMPOS MOREL 

Fatima

Paraguay 3 3 4/15 26,6%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ERIKSSON Evelina Sweden 3 2 2/2 100,0%

2. VILLALBA ACOSTA 

Maria

Paraguay 3 3 3/4 75,0%

3. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 1 1 1/2 50,0%

4. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czech Republic 2 2 7/15 46,6%

5. BUNDSEN Johanna Sweden 2 2 9/21 42,8%

6. SAITO Naho Japan 1 1 2/5 40,0%

7. KUDLÁČKOVÁ Petra Czech Republic 3 3 7/23 30,4%

8. ROSALEZ Fatima 

Ayelen

Argentina 3 3 3/10 30,0%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 2)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 3 3 1/3 33,3%

1. WIGGINS SANCHO 

Nicole

Spain 1 1 1/3 33,3%

3. O’SULLIVAN Sophie 

Mary

Great Britain 3 3 1/4 25,0%

4. KUDLÁČKOVÁ Petra Czech Republic 3 3 2/9 22,2%

5. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 3 3 1/5 20,0%

6. CARRATU Marisol Argentina 3 3 2/14 14,2%

6. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czech Republic 2 2 1/7 14,2%

6. STEPHANIDES Clio 

Adriana

Great Britain 3 3 5/35 14,2%


